
	 tkelV 1k,411Z4114P-TW, rek 4i 15 acrot 4, ccitai, RIF an 4102 

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY, 
PLOT NO.15 SECTOR-4, KHARGHAR, NAVI MUMBAI -410210 

File No. 4345(1)/ADMIN/CLASSROOM EQUIPMENT(RD)2020-21 PART-II DATE: 02.09.2021 

3riui 3Ia 	tV" MitiT / Notice inviting quotations 

thW 41e,_411114I 1472/7 (1Wcre) +13 cc:nil faci-oDiaci 4)14 	T4-61-4-  11acv 3TIFIria 
chid] ti¶IW 	fdar .1,13 chliul OcIllr faevIci.H ZIT Mit 11ii3tf 	t ecfichit zif 	irt,o) 
3ritr+-7 .T1,7fOR iqacir tl 
Sealed Quotations are hereby invited by NIFT Centre, Mumbai for the following work. The 
undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the lowest or all the quotations without 
assigning any reasons. 

wr4 aii pt: xi- 	 tva 	KD tbini Mil Hand Hat Machines (04 r+-(t) * in 

3-41-ar arriflia w1.4-  t!, I 

Name of Work: Invite quotation for Providing and fixing of Hand Flat Machines (04 

Nos) for KD Dept. at NIFT Mumbai..  

Sr,No Name of the Item Ent *I %Ten / Descriptions wirir / 
Qty 

1 
Hand Flat 

Technical Parameters of our Hand Flat Knitting 
Machine: 

NEEDLE BED: Fitted on cast iron stand with two 
inclined needle beds fitted with needles security 
springs. 

WIDTH OF NEEDLE FIELD: 40", 
GAUGE: (Needles per inch) 7gg 
RACKING: Racking is hand operated by a lever 

of the front needle bed. From 1 to 5 needles for 
gauge 7gg. 

CARRIAGE: Low bow carriage running on 6 ball 
bearings operated by handle fixed on the bottom of 
die stand. (Long Handle as per image) 

CAM BOXES: Single system for wire needles with 

04 Nos 
Knitting Machine 



front side jacquard cams, high & low butt needles. 
YARN: Types of yarns: Wool, Nylon, Cotton and 

other man- made synthetic yarns. 
Normal Accessories to be included : Oil plate, 

Transfer tool, Weights, brackets etc 

r S /Total amount Rs 

Iltrott/GST 

-u ..tTAT ( 	mita tigd) Total Amount for carrying out the above works 

inclusive of all taxes and charges (Inclusive of GST ) 
Note :-Images of the Items has been attached for your ready reference 

Mzrg tri tra / Terms & Conditions: 

d-hicia Ttriw 	3ii=d71 iWff 23.09.2021 "Wi.  3141TF: 3.00 0 	 FT t I 
Last date of receipt of sealed Quotation is 23.09.2021 upto 3.00 pm. 

.3Q1 t 90 farii T fay alirei odn 	I 
The quoted rates must be valid for 90 days. 

0141 	3.4"a" Tel Tr51.  i 3irc-TIT =IT ritbei trailt 	Pui41¶lqi OiNdll I 
Li agency will be decided based on the total amount quoted by bidders. 

Lral 	a-o4 cfro) 	fav-c Nitwit *ow•t-citclocl +114-1.1,11 wr 3444 I cbiril 
The work shall be executed with material as approved by NIFT official. 
cm 	 3441d1 at 311# aic tud-00-i, f+71711, crrea 3ttt iLleictd WZ 	Sirel chic? 

31W4 RA aft U1t T avr-aw 	 tti ollYJill 

The quoted rates will be inclusive of cost of all material requires, transportation, labour and taxes 
as applicable, nothing shall be paid extra. 
cbl 	 yitaT araw 	14.qi 
No advance payment will be made. 

arimra 	- utr-c 31itql" *I" cii-tpit   yrop t t& orgigiTuT =17 

old-ii chi 	 wfachtui C,clIfl 4-cfkbk 14,v .A1.) t agl 
Payment terms:- after successful supply of the items of purchase order and submission of 
bill certificate and accepted by NIFT authority. 

Litt it 4,14, Tr/ .3iTat Yiici# 30 facrii FW ITU ch(o-a &dUl 
The Agency has to complete the work within 30 days after receipt of purchase order. 

ftff-ir Tft-  it 3% Ti51- 1- Tr 	wcr 	fati-c 	•tdll 	4421 	trw 	Fw 

iicl ')iatoict,  

ft:410-  at t°4 qt 	‘41101 	Tfra Tram. 	tam' oil VdHl 

3% amount as Security deposit from billing amount shall be held with NIFT for 1 Year and will 
be released after satisfactory performance with no defect condition without any interest. 
cm 	 it T •tr(o) T l 	 M1 	 14-.41 31-rdra-ff 	31-1qqe1c1,ca 	fr fOT ¶fl araltar 

	 Odii,Tfr 	 chlo Taw del fd-.eli otigoil 
To complete the work if required any additional work same will be carry out without any 
additional cost, no payment made for this purpose. 

	i4 ñ 	 aft sr- R-  	 i 31—rft Cjiit 	 mici-J-R-1 	F 6 	I 

2 1Page 



In lieu of any defect, the work shall be repaired by the agency if NIFT desires so. 
14.411 	clime) 	0-411Q.Beiel 	 war d-oio 6laui 
In case of any dispute the Jurisdiction of Court will be Navi Mumbai. 
¶p  ñv 	27AAATN2O67J2ZF 

Acta 
	

en( i 3114414 t / GST is compulsory. (COPY ENCLOSED 

WE tioficfrtui W" fat:Hui 
Details of Registration 

4STur titszu Registration 
No. #b-arr 

 It MT tr / GST 

 et .  Wt / Pan Card 

17  
i4ttd faauw Sawc 

yoi4l 3T wrw 3th-  cr-Jr: 

ValT151 

31 Page 



Date: 23.07.2021  

Specification for Hand Flat Machines 

Product Description/Specification for Hand Flat Machines 

Technical Parameters of our Hand Flat Knitting Machine: 

NEEDLE BED: Fitted on cast iron stand with two inclined needle beds fitted with needles security 

springs. 

WIDTH OF NEEDLE FIELD: 40, 

GAUGE: (Needles per inch) 7gg 

RACKING: Racking is hand operated by a lever of the front needle bed. From 1 to 5 needles for 

gauge 7gg. 

CARRIAGE: Low bow carriage running on 6 ball bearings operated by handle fixed on the bottom 

of the stand. (Long Handle as per image) 

CAM BOXES: Single system for wire needles with front side jacquard cams, high & low butt 

needles. 

YARN: Types of yarns: Wool, Nylon, Cotton and other man- made synthetic yarns. 

Normal Accessories to be included : Oil plate, Transfer tool, Weights, brackets etc. 

_ 



31—HWRM" / Annexure-I 

3-4Tur / Quotation 

wrzt T T1Th [atm 31-4 KD %War * fazT Hand Flat Machines (04 TWIt) t FA* 
war gra.  w-4-4 tq  

Name of Work: Invite quotation for Providing and fixing of Hand Flat Machines (04 

Nos) for KD Dept. at NIFT Mumbai..  

Sr,No Name of the Item Erwr *I* L-r fawerr /Descriptions / 

QtY 

1151 

(V14) 
Total 
Amount 

1 
Hand Flat  Flat 

Technical Parameters of our Hand Flat Knitting 
Machine: 

NEEDLE BED: Fitted on cast iron stand with two 
inclined needle beds fitted with needles security 
springs. 

WIDTH OF NEEDLE FIELD: 40", 
GAUGE: (Needles per inch) 7gg 
RACKING: Racking is hand operated by a lever of 

the front needle bed. From 1 to 5 needles for gauge 
7 

CARRIAGE: Low bow carriage running on 6 ball 
bearings operated by handle fixed on the bottom of 
the stand. (Long Handle as per image) 

CAM BOXES: Single system for wire needles with 
front side jacquard cams, high & low butt needles. 

YARN: Types of yarns: Wool, Nylon, Cotton and 
other man, made synthetic yarns. 

Normal Accessories to be included : Oil plate, 

04 Nos Knitting Machine 

Transfer tool, Weights, brackets etc 

/Total amount Rs r  71.4. 
vii /GST 

Amount for carrying out the above works 

charges (inclusive of GST ) 

TRU% (uiW4l& tOci) Total 

inclusive of all taxes and 

Note :-Images of the Items has been attached for your ready reference 

cl-cl si11,11 A-  lit /q,4 	 3th-  5,6411 afralW c114-C1 cr. TIT 	fd-,en 
The above quantity may increase/decrease and the payment will be made as per actual. 

ci 3l1trfa 64-ci iftliVat iT TTxr airr 	 
(Name and signature of the Authorized signatory along with company seal) 

4I Page 


	00000001
	00000002
	00000003
	00000004
	00000005

